

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19772/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in FAO No. 5031/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 15339/2020 IS LISTED
IA No. 15339/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Ms. Renu Bala, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 15339/2020

This application is allowed in terms of the prayer clause (a).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

