

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19772/2019

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sunny, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Padmanav Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanyya Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ran Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide order dated 9.9.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Counter affidavit of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is already been on record.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 3 and 6 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar