

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19772/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019
in FAO No. 5031/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Mani Tyripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments, as prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents to bring on record relevant documents which were part of the record before the Courts below, but not on records in the present case, the matter be listed on 31.07.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)