

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19772/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in FAO No. 5031/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Khowaja Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioners.

2. By way of indulgence, list on 03.02.2026.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR